70۱۴0۲تابستان، ۲شماره  ، ، سال دوم، سیستم انرژی سبز درنوین مهندسی برق   هایفناوری
اح
طر
ی ی
یس ک
تم
س
ظت

صا
خان
 ، ی
 دیمج
ظم
مع
ی
زمین
بدون خطای زمین :الف   با خطای زمین :ب
 زمین نشده.  سیستم در زمین وقوع خطای هنگام فازور ولتاژها )الف( در حالت عادی و )ب( در (: 11شکل )
 مراجع
[1] T. Zhou, Q. Hu, Z. Hu, and R. Zhen, “An adaptive hyper parameter tuning model for ship fuel consumption
prediction under complex maritime environments,” Journal of Ocean Engineering and Science, vol. 7, no.
3, pp. 255-263, 2022, doi: 10.1016/J.JOES.2021.08.007.
[2] J. Barreiro, S. Zaragoza, and V. Diaz-Casas, “Review of ship energy efficiency,” Ocean Engineering, vol.
257, p.111594, 2022, doi: 10.1016/J.OCEANENG.2022.111594.
[3] H. Daniel, J.P.F. Trovão, and D. Williams, “Shore power as a first step toward shipping decarbonization
and related policy impact on a dry bulk cargo carrier,” eTransportation, vol. 11, p. 100150, 2022, doi:
10.1016/J.ETRAN.2021.100150.
[4] J. Hou, J. Sun, and H.F. Hofmann, “Mitigating power fluctuations in electric ship propulsion with hybrid
energy storage system: Design and analysis,” IEEE Journal of Oceanic Engineering, vol. 43, no. 1, pp.93-
107, 2017, doi: 10.1109/JOE.2017.2674878.
[5] K.L. Butler, N.D.R. Sarma, C. Whitcomb, H. Do Carmo, and H. Zhang, “Shipboard systems deploy
automated protection,” IEEE Computer Applications in Power, vol. 11, no. 2, pp. 31-36, Apr. 1998, doi:
10.1109/67.659624.
[6] G. Ulissi, S.Y. Lee, D. Dujic, “Solid-state bus-tie switch for shipboard power distribution networks,” IEEE
Transactions on Transportation Electrification, vol. 6, pp. 1253–1264,  2020, doi:
10.1109/TTE.2020.2996776.
[7] N. Bayati, H.R. Baghaee, A. Hajizadeh, and M. Soltani, “Localized protection of radial DC microgrids
with high penetration of  constant power loads,” IEEE Systems Journal, vol. 15, pp. 4145–4156, 2020,
DOI:10.1109/JSYST.2020.2998059.
[8] N. Bayati, F. Aghaee, and S.H. Sadeghi, “The adaptive and robust power system protection schemes in the
presence of DGs,” International Journal of Renewable Energy Research, vol. 9, pp. 732–740, 2019, doi:
10.20508/IJRER.V9I2.9154.G7642.
[9] Y. Wang, Z. Xu, and D. Wu, “Coordination between inverter short-circuit characteristics and overcurrent
protection for shipboard electrical systems,” in IEEE 2nd Advanced Information Technology, Electronic
and Automation Control Conference (IAEAC), pp. 2634–2638, 2017, doi: 10.1109/IAEAC.2017.8054502.
[10] Y. Gong, Y. Huang, and N.N. Schulz, “Integrated Protection System Design for Shipboard Power
System,” IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 44, no. 6, pp. 1930- 1936, Nov 2008, doi:
10.1109/TIA.2008.2006320.
[11] J. Tang and P. McLaren, “A wide area differential backup protection scheme for shipboard application,”

ا
کی
 ی
شت
ک
 ی
اح
ر ن
ختا
سا
با
اهی
 ی
[13] E. Christopher, M. Sumner, D.W.P. Thomas, X. Wang, and F. de Wildt, “Fault location in a zonal DC
marine power system using active impedance estimation,” IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications,
vol. 49, no. 2, pp. 860–865, 2013, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2013.2243391.
[14] W. Li, A. Monti, and F. Ponci, “Fault detection and classification in medium voltage DC shipboard power
systems with wavelets and artificial neural networks,” IEEE Transactions on Instrumentation and
Measurement, vol. 63, no. 11, pp. 2651–2665, 2014, doi: 10.1109/TIM.2014.2313035.
[15] O.A. Amoda and N.N. Schulz, “An adaptive protection scheme for shipboard power systems,” in IEEE
Electric Ship Technologies Symposium, pp. 225–230, 2007, doi: 10.1109/ESTS.2007.372090.
[16] M. Fang, L. Fu, Z. Ye, and L. Hu, “Intelligent protection system design for shipboard power system,” in
International Conference on Advanced Power System Automation and Protection, vol. 2, pp. 1562–1567,
2011, doi: 10.1109/ESTS.2005.1524681.
[17] J. Wang, M. Sumner, D. Thomas, and R. Geertsma, “Active fault protection for an AC zonal marine